

AMENDMENT NO. 7
SOLICITATION FOR OFFERS VA-101-17-R-0328
CBOC, Myrtle Beach, SC
June 7, 2017

This represents Amendment No. 7 to Solicitation For Offers #VA-101-17-R-0328. This Solicitation is hereby amended to incorporate the following changes: To provide answers to pre-bid questions submitted to VA and modify the SFO and its related schedules to reflect a change in countertop specifications.

[1] Answers to questions submitted after the initial May 4, 2017 deadline and prior to the June 1, 2017 extended deadline are provided in the attached "Myrtle Beach CBOC-SFO Q-A Matrix"

[2] Subparagraph B of SFO Paragraph 7.13.1 (Casework and Countertops) shall be deleted and replaced with the following:

"B. Countertops. Countertops shall be either solid surfacing material, plastic laminate or stainless steel. Provide color selection from manufacturers full range of standard colors. Refer to Schedule B for locations of countertop material."

[3] Schedule B is deleted and replaced with a revised Schedule B. Revisions are highlighted in yellow highlighter font.

[4] Schedule C is deleted and replaced with a revised Schedule B. Revisions are highlighted in yellow highlighter font.

[5] Schedule F is deleted and replaced with a revised Schedule B. Revisions are highlighted in yellow highlighter font.

<<END of SFO changes.>>

AMENDMENT NO. 7
SOLICITATION FOR OFFERS VA-101-17-R-0328
CBOC, Myrtle Beach, SC
June 7, 2017

Issued on **June 7, 2017** by _____
Date Eric Roberts, Contracting Officer
Department of Veterans Affairs

ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF AMENDMENT NO. 7

OFFEROR SIGNATURE

DATE

OFFEROR PRINTED NAME